Report By:
National TAB
1329 E. KEMPER ROAD
SUITE 4210
CINCINNATI, OH 45246
Report: BHHC Office (Plano, TX) TAB REPORT
Function: Test, Adjust, & Balance
Date: 02/14/2025

AS SHOWN.
2. RELOCATED SUPPLY DIFFUSERS OR RETURN AIR GRILLES AND EXTERIOR SLOTS DO NOT
SHOW A TYPE DESIGNATION.
3. RELOCATED PRIMARY DUCTWORK AND OR PROVIDE NEW, AND RE-CONNECT TO
EXISTING PRIMARY DUCTWORK AS SHOWN.
4. PROVIDE NEW SUPPLY DIFFUSERS, RETURN AIR GRILLE AND SLOT DIFFUSERS, SPIN TAP,
VOLUME DAMPER AND FLEX DUCT.  CONNECT TO INTERNALLY LINED DUCTWORK,
EXISTING OR NEW INTERNALLY LINED SPIRAL PAINT GRIP DUCTWORK AT OPEN CEILING
AREAS.  COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL CEILING PLAN.  REF: M51 FOR GRILLE
SCHEDULE.
5. PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALL REGISTERS, VOLUME DAMPERS AND CONNECT TO NEW
INTERNALLY LINED SPIRAL PAINT GRIP DUCTWORK AT OPEN CEILING AREAS.
6. PROVIDE NEW VARIABLE AIR VOLUME BOXES (VAV) WITH CONTROLS, PRIMARY AND
INTERNALLY LINED SECONDARY DUCTWORK AND OR INTERNALLY LINED SPIRAL PAINT
GRIP DUCTWORK AT OPEN CEILING AREAS AND ALL ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES.
CONNECT TO EXISTING OR NEW DUCT SYSTEM.  COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL AND
EXISTING CONDITIONS FOR PLACEMENT.  MAINTAIN CLEARANCES FOR MAINTENANCE
AND ACCESS.
7. RE-CONNECT RELOCATED EXISTING TERMINAL BOX, PROVIDE NEW PRIMARY,
INTERNALLY LINED DUCTWORK AND OR INTERNALLY LINED SPIRAL PAINT GRIP SPIRAL
DUCT AT OPEN CEILING AREAS,  CONTROLS, AND ALL ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES.
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL CEILING PLAN TO MAINTAIN CLEARANCES FOR
MAINTENANCE AND ACCESS.
8. RELOCATED RETURN AIR BOOTS AND OR PROVIDE LINED RETURN AIR BOOT IN PLENUM
FOR RETURN AIR SYSTEM.  REF: ARCHITECTURAL CEILING PLAN FOR FULL HEIGHT
WALLS, PATCH ARCHITECTURAL WALLS AT RELOCATED RETURN AIR BOOTS PER
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN.
9. RELOCATE EXISTING SENSOR (THERMOSTATS) AND C02 SENSORS, REPLACE ALL
NON-FUNCTIONING SENSORS (THERMOSTATS) AND CO2 SENSORS AS REQUIRED.
THERMOSTATS MOUNTED ON EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE MOUNTED ON INSULATED BASES.
10. BALANCE AIR DEVICES TO THE CFM AIR QUANTITIES INDICATED AND OR MEASURED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
11. PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED 2 TON A/C SPLIT SYSTEM UNIT, CONDENSATE PUMP, PIPING,
VALVES, CONDENSING UNIT ON ROOF,  CONTROLS AND ALL ASSOCIATED
APPURTENANCES, COORDINATE CONDENSING UNIT LOCATION AND PIPING ROUTING
WITH BUILDING FACILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALL.
ADD ALTERNATE
12. PROVIDE ENVIRO-TEC FACTORY SOUND ATTENUATOR AT THE RETURN AIR FAN INLET AT
EACH FAN POWERED BOX.
DEDUCT ALTERNATE
13. EXISTING SQUARE DUCT WORK TO REMAIN THIS AREA, IN LIEU OF INTERNALLY LINED
SPIRAL PAINT GRIP DUCTWORK.
MECHANICAL NOTES BY SYMBOL:                       (THIS SHEET ONLY)M-X
TG & SC / JFJ
2 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION 2024-0503
A B C D
1
2
3
4
24/14
38/14 50/14
CO2 T
220
VF-2B-1
T
38/14
CO2
70
BOX-14 / 980
14 KW
EXTG.
BOX-12 / 1580
10 KW
RELOCATED
VV-8 / 730
EXTG.
BOX-12 / 1545
11 KW
RELOCATED
BOX-12 / 1655
11.5 KW
RELOCATED